Appendix: Conference Agenda

Hoover Institution—Pacific Research Institute

Teacher Quality Conference

Stauffer Auditorium, Hoover Institution, Stanford, May 12, 2000

8:00 AM
8:30 AM

8:45 AM

9:30 AM

10:15 AM
10:30 AM

11:15 aMm

12:00 pm
1:00 pm

1:45 pMm

Respondent:

Continental Breakfast and Registration

Introductory Remarks
John Raisian, Director, Hoover Institution, and
Sally Pipes, Pacific Research Institute

The Academic Literature and Teacher Quality
Professor Eric Hanushek, University of Rochester

Value-Added Research
June Rivers, coauthor with Professor William Sanders
of University of Tennessee, Knoxville

Coffee Break

Teacher Quality Accountability Systems
Dr. Eugene Hickok, Secretary of Education,
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Teacher Training and Pedagogical Methods
Professor J. E. Stone, East Tennessee State University

Lunch

Teaching Methodologies
Professor Herbert Walberg, University of Illinois,
Chicago

Concluding Remarks
Hoover/Pacific Research Institute

Tom Loveless, Brookings Institution
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