## Appendix: Conference Agenda

## Hoover Institution—Pacific Research Institute

Teacher Quality Conference Stauffer Auditorium, Hoover Institution, Stanford, May 12, 2000

8:00 AM	Continental Breakfast and Registration
8:30 AM	Introductory Remarks John Raisian, Director, Hoover Institution, and Sally Pipes, Pacific Research Institute
8:45 AM	The Academic Literature and Teacher Quality Professor Eric Hanushek, University of Rochester
9:30 AM	Value-Added Research June Rivers, coauthor with Professor William Sanders of University of Tennessee, Knoxville
10:15 AM	Coffee Break
10:30 ам	Teacher Quality Accountability Systems Dr. Eugene Hickok, Secretary of Education, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
11:15 AM	Teacher Training and Pedagogical Methods Professor J. E. Stone, East Tennessee State University
12:00 РМ	Lunch
1:00 PM	Teaching Methodologies Professor Herbert Walberg, University of Illinois, Chicago
1:45 PM	Concluding Remarks Hoover/Pacific Research Institute
Respondent:	Tom Loveless, Brookings Institution